Name of the Group: MC Canada pilgrimage tour to Palestine and Israel

BETHLEHEM
BIBLE COLLEGE

Date Day Activity Time Place of Stay Sites
May 11, | Saturday Arrival, Tel Aviv By noon BBC guest house, Bethlehem Caesarea or Yafa to tour on their
2024 own without a tour guide
May 12, | Sunday Bethlehem and Hebron BBC guest house, Bethlehem Worshipping at Christmas
2024 area Lutheran church
South of Bethlehem
visit to Hebron [include Shuhada
street and CPT team in Hebron]
and Roots
May 13, | Monday Jerusalem Tour 1 08:00-17:00 BBC guest house, Bethlehem Lecture #2: the mission of BBC
2024 (beginning with and challenges of the Palestinian
Bethlehem) Christians in the west Bank.
Bethlehem and Jerusalem
Sites: Church of the Nativity,
shepherds fields, Mt. of Olives
(view) - Dominus Flevit -
Gethsemane Church -
May 14, | Tuesday Jerusalem Tour 2 08:00-17:00 BBC guest house, Bethlehem Jerusalem
2024 Sites: Garden Tomb - Via

Dolorosa & Church of the Holy
Sepulcher - Old City Jerusalem
Market. Al Agsa and Dome of the
Rock; Last Supper Room — [King
David Tomb] - Church of St. Peter
in Gallicantu
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May 15, | Wednesday Dead Sea, Jordan River, 08:00-17:00
2024 Jericho

BBC guest house, Bethlehem Jericho
Qumran, Dead Sea Swim, Jordan
River, Mt. of temptation,

May 16, | Thursday Bethlehem 08:00-17:00
2024

BBC guest house, Bethlehem Lecture #3: The challenge of the
churches and how international
Christians can express their
solidarity.

Lunch with Mennonite Central
Committee reps

Wall tour, Aida Refugee camp,?
Bethany

Dinner with Local Families

May 17, | Friday Bethlehem area 08:00-17:00
2024

BBC guest house, Bethlehem Battir and tent of nations

May 18 | Saturday Galilee Tour 1 08:00-17:00

Al Hakim guest house, Nazareth Galilee

Lecture #1: the History of the
conflict and the life of the
Christians in Israel AND
Palestine.

Sites: Cana (Wedding Chapel),
Nazareth (Church of the
Annunciation), Mount of
Transfiguration
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May 19 | Sunday Galilee tour 2 08:00-17:00 Al Hakim guest house, Nazareth Church service in the morning
Galilee
Sites: Capernaum - Tabgha
(Primacy of Peter & Multiplication
of Loaves and Fish) - Mt. of the
Beatitudes - Boat Ride, Dinner in
Tiberias?
May 20 | Monday Departure for those not Bethlehem Hotel
attending CATC
conference
May 21 | Tuesday Bethlehem Hotel
May 22 | Wednesday Bethlehem Hotel
May 23 | Thursday Bethlehem Hotel
May 24 | Friday Christ at the Checkpoint Bethlehem Hotel
Conference
May 25 | Saturday Bethlehem Hotel
May 26 | Sunday Bethlehem Hotel
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